Friday, February 7
0:30 t0 10:30 First United Methodist Nursery
School, 42 Cross Street

11to12 Temple Beth EL Early Childhood,
350 Roxbury Road
1tos Lathon Wider Community

Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Saturday, February 8
10to2 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Monday, February 10

9:30to10:30  Bright Horizons, 778 Long Ridge
Road

11to 12 Growing Minds Daycare &
Learning Center, 1435 Bedford
Street

1to 2:30 Mapleview Towers, 51 Grove
Street

3to4 Family Centers, 215 Stillwater
Avenue

Tuesday, February 11
11:15t0 12:30  Julia A. Stark Elementary
School, Oscar Street

1to2 Stillmeadow Elementary School,
800 Stillwater Road
3to4 32 Custer Street

Wednesday, February 12
0:30 t0 10:30 Bright Horizons at First Stamford
Place, 300 First Stamford Place

11to 12 The Star Center Stay & Play
Preschool, 1170 Shippan Avenue

1to3 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue

315t0 4 Shippan Place Apts, 521 Shippan
Avenue

415 to 515 Building One Community,

417 Shippan Avenue

Thursday, February 13
10to 5 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Friday, February 14
9:30 to 10:30 Bright Horizons at High Ridge,
4 High Ridge Park

11to12 Italian Center Education Station,
1620 Newfield Avenue

1to2 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue

2:30t0 3.30 Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

4tos Mark of Excellence Pre-School

and Academy, 29 Grove Street

Saturday, February 15
10to2 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

The Bookmobile will be off the road Monday,
February 17 for Presidents Day.

Tuesday, February 18
11:115t0 12:30  Julia A. Stark Elementary
School, Oscar Street

1:30 to 2:30 St. John's Lutheran Church,
884 Newfield Avenue
3to4 32 Custer Street

Wednesday, February 19
9:30 to 10:30 Piper's Hill Learning Center,

17 Roxbury Road

11to 12 Children's Learning Centers:
Palmers Hill, 64 Palmers Hill
Road

1to2 Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

3to4 Edgehill, 122 Palmers Hill Road

Thursday, February 20
10to 5 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Friday, February 21

9:30to010:30  First United Methodist Nursery
School, 42 Cross Street

11to 12 Shiny Little Stars Early
Childhood and Preschool,
2510 Bedford Street

1tos Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Saturday, February 22
10to2 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Monday, February 24

0:30 t0 10:30 Children's Learning Centers:
William Pitt, 195 Hillandale
Avenue

11to 12 CP Kids Early Learning Center,
1 Blachley Road

1to 2:30 Mapleview Towers, 51 Grove
Street

3to4 Family Centers, 215 Stillwater
Avenue

Tuesday, February 25
11:15t0 12:30  Julia A. Stark Elementary
School, Oscar Street

1to2 Stillmeadow Elementary School,
800 Stillwater Road
3to4 32 Custer Street

Wednesday, February 26
0:30 t0 10:30 The Catholic Academy of
Stamford, 1186 Newfield Avenue

11to 12 Bright Beginnings, 430 High
Ridge Road

1to 2:45 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue

3115 to 4:15 The Star Center After School

Club, 1170 Shippan Avenue

Thursday, February 27
10to 5 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Friday, February 28
9:30t010:30  Bright Horizons at High Ridge,
4 High Ridge Park

11to 12 Italian Center Education Station,
1620 Newfield Avenue

1to2 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue

2:30to 3.30 Waterside School, 770 Pacific
Street

4tos Mark of Excellence Pre-School

and Academy, 29 Grove Street

Visit fergusonlibrary.org for library locations and
hours.
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JANUARY

Friday, January 3
0:30to 10:30 Bright Horizons, 4 High Ridge

Park

11to 12 Italian Center Education Station,
1620 Newfield Avenue

1to2 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue

2:30to0 3:30 Waterside School, 770 Pacific
Street

4tos Mark of Excellence Pre-School

and Academy, 29 Grove Street

Monday, January 6
9:301t010:30  Our Lady of Grace Preschool,

635 Glenbrook Road
11to12 Charter School for Excellence,
1 Schuyler Avenue
1to 2:30 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
3to4 178 Sylvan Knoll Road

Tuesday, January 7
11:15t0 12:30  Julia A. Stark Elementary
School, Oscar Street

1:30 to 2:30 St. John's Lutheran Church,
884 Newfield Avenue
3to4 32 Custer Street

Wednesday, January 8
0:30 t0 10:30 Piper's Hill Learning Center,

17 Roxbury Road
11to 12 Glenbrook Learning Center
1425 Bedford Street
1to2 Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street
3to4 Edgehill, 122 Palmers Hill Road

Friday, January 10
0:30t010:30 First United Methodist Nursery
School, 42 Cross Street

11to 12 Temple Beth EL Early Childhood,
350 Roxbury Road
1to 245 Rocky's Ace Hardware,

485 Hope Street
Wormser Congregate Senior
Residences, 36 Vine Road

315 to 4115

Monday, January 13

9:30to010:30  Bright Horizons, 778 Long Ridge
Road

11to 12 Growing Minds Daycare &
Learning Center, 1435 Bedford
Street

Monday, January 13 (continued)

1to 2:30 Mapleview Towers, 51 Grove
Street

3to4 Family Centers, 215 Stillwater
Avenue

Tuesday, January 14
11:15to 12:30  Julia A. Stark Elementary
School, Oscar Street

1to2 Stillmeadow Elementary School,
800 Stillwater Road
3to4 32 Custer Street

Wednesday, January 15
0:30 to 10:30 Bright Horizons at First Stamford
Place, 300 First Stamford Place

11to 12 The Star Center Stay & Play

Preschool, 1170 Shippan Avenue
1to3 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
315to 4 Shippan Place Apts,

521 Shippan Avenue
Building One Community,
417 Shippan Avenue

4:15t0 515

Thursday, January 16
10tos Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Friday, January 17
0:30 to 10:30 Bright Horizons at High Ridge,
4 High Ridge Park

11to 12 ltalian Center Education Station,
1620 Newfield Avenue
1tos Lathon Wider Community

Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Saturday, January 18
1oto2 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

The Bookmobile will be off the road Monday,
January 20 for Martin Luther King Jr. Day.

Tuesday, January 21
11:115to 12:30  Julia A. Stark Elementary
School, Oscar Sreet

1:30 to 2:30 St. John's Lutheran Church,
884 Newfield Avenue
3to4 32 Custer Street

Wednesday, January 22
0:30 t0 10:30 Piper's Hill Learning Center,

17 Roxbury Road
11to 12 Children's Learning Centers:
Palmers Hill, 64 Palmers Hill Road
1to2 Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street
3to4 Edgehill, 122 Palmers Hill Road

Thursday, January 23
10to 5 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Friday, January 24

9:30t010:30  First United Methodist Nursery
School, 42 Cross Street

11to 12 Shiny Little Stars Early
Childhood and Preschool,
2510 Bedford Street

1tos Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Saturday, January 25
10to2 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Monday, January 27

0:30t0 10:30 Children's Learning Centers:
William Pitt, 195 Hillandale
Avenue

11to 12 CP Kids Early Learning Center,
1 Blachley Road

1to 2:30 Mapleview Towers, 51 Grove
Street

3to4 Family Centers, 215 Stillwater
Avenue

Tuesday, January 28
11:115t0 12:30  Julia A. Stark Elementary
School, Oscar Street

1to2 Stillmeadow Elementary School,
800 Stillwater Road
3to4 32 Custer Street

Wednesday, January 29
9:30t010:30  The Catholic Academy of
Stamford, 1186 Newfield Avenue

11to 12 Bright Beginnings, 430 High
Ridge Road

1to 2:45 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue

3115 to 415 The Star Center After School

Club, 1170 Shippan Avenue

Thursday, January 30
10to 5 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Friday, January 31
0:30t010:30 Bright Horizons at High Ridge,
4 High Ridge Park

11to12 Italian Center Education Station,
1620 Newfield Avenue

1to2 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue

2:30t0 3.30 Waterside School, 770 Pacific
Street

4tos Mark of Excellence Pre-School

and Academy, 29 Grove Street

FEBRUARY

Saturday, February 1
10to2 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Monday, February 3
0:30t010:30 Our Lady of Grace Preschool
and Kindergarten,

635 Glenbrook Road

11to12 Charter School for Excellence,
1 Schuyler Avenue

1to5 Lathon Wider Community

Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Thursday, February 6
10to 5 Lathon Wider Community
Center, 34 Woodland Avenue

Tuesday, February 4
11:15t0 12:30  Julia A. Stark Elementary
School, Oscar Street

1:30 to 2:30 St. John's Lutheran Church,
884 Newfield Avenue
3to4 32 Custer Street

Wednesday, February 5
0:30 to 10:30 Piper's Hill Learning Center,

17 Roxbury Road
11to 12 Glenbrook Learning Center,
1425 Bedford Street
1to2 Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street
3to4 Edgehill, 122 Palmers Hill Road



